
Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty 
(Andhra Pradesh Rural Poverty Reduction Project) 

(Regd.No.1311 of 2000) 
4th Floor, Hermitage Building, Hill fort Road, Hyderabad-4. 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 

Present:B.Rajasekhar IAS. 

Proc.No. 4807/SERP/Insurance/Claims/2013                                              Date: 12/11/2013 

 

Sub:- SERP-SSU-Settlement of Claims by LIC of India under various insurance schemes-

Transfer of Funds transfer to concerned Zilla Samakhya's/Nominee's  through 

EFMS– Sanction Accorded for an amount of Rs 68,43,794- Orders Issued. 

**** 

     P & GS Unit, LIC of India, Hyderabad has settled the Claims under AABY, ABH-GSCA, 

ABH-JBY, EGSNEW-POP, JBY-PWD, MGNREGS, RuralJby schemes amounting to Rs. 

68,43,794 and released to CEO,SERP. The details of the claim amount sanctioned by the LIC are 

furnished hereunder  

Cheque 

NO 

Cheque 

Date 

Transaction ID Transactio

n Date 

Scheme No of 

claim

s 

Cheque 

Amount 

8153 08/10/2013 000052405240624A1300007 24/10/2013 AABY 12 360000 

8158 08/10/2013 000052405240624A1300008 24/10/2013 AABY 3 225000 

8159 08/10/2013 000052405240624A1300005 24/10/2013 ABH-JBY 2 66714 

8161 08/10/2013 000052405240624A1300009 24/10/2013 RuralJby 4 120000 

8162 08/10/2013 000052405240624A1300010 24/10/2013 RuralJby 1 75000 

8271 15/10/2013 000052405240619A1300017 19/10/2013 AABY 1 30000 

8272 15/10/2013 000052405240619A1300018 19/10/2013 RuralJby 4 120000 

8273 15/10/2013 000052405240619A1300019 19/10/2013 ABH-JBY 14 459166 

8274 15/10/2013 000052405240619A1300020 19/10/2013 ABH-JBY 1 77964 

8295 17/10/2013 000052405240619A1300007 19/10/2013 RuralJby 2 60000 

8299 17/10/2013 000052405240619A1300010 19/10/2013 JBY-PWD 6 180000 

8300 17/10/2013 000052405240619A1300011 19/10/2013 JBY-PWD 1 75000 

8304 17/10/2013 000052405240619A1300021 19/10/2013 ABH-JBY 8 264210 

8305 17/10/2013 000052405240619A1300015 19/10/2013 AABY 19 570000 

8306 17/10/2013 000052405240621A1300022 21/10/2013 AABY 1 75000 

8336 18/10/2013 000052405240621A1300017 21/10/2013 JBY-PWD 2 60000 

8338 18/10/2013 000052405240621A1300019 21/10/2013 ABH-JBY 7 228787 

8339 18/10/2013 000052405240621A1300020 21/10/2013 AABY 16 480000 

8341 18/10/2013 000052405240619A1300016 19/10/2013 RuralJby 3 90000 



Cheque 

NO 

Cheque 

Date 

Transaction ID Transactio

n Date 

Scheme No of 

claim

s 

Cheque 

Amount 

8408 21/10/2013 000052405240622A1300030 22/10/2013 RuralJby 4 120000 

8410 21/10/2013 000052405240622A1300032 22/10/2013 AABY 13 390000 

8411 21/10/2013 000052405240622A1300033 22/10/2013 AABY 1 75000 

8574 22/10/2013 000052405240624A1300036 24/10/2013 AABY 6 180000 

8652 23/10/2013 000052405240628A1300071 28/10/2013 AABY 13 390000 

8653 23/10/2013 000052405240628A1300070 28/10/2013 ABH-JBY 1 31379 

8656 23/10/2013 000052405240628A1300074 28/10/2013 EGSNEW 1 30000 

8704 24/10/2013 000052405240628A1300084 28/10/2013 ABH-JBY 3 98408 

8705 24/10/2013 000052405240628A1300086 28/10/2013 AABY 18 540000 

8746 25/10/2013 000052405240628A1300097 28/10/2013 ABH-JBY 13 427166 

8749 25/10/2013 000052405240628A1300089 28/10/2013 RuralJby 5 150000 

8755 25/10/2013 000052405240628A1300095 28/10/2013 AABY 11 330000 

8779 26/10/2013 000052405240628A1300100 28/10/2013 AABY 13 390000 

8780 26/10/2013 000052405240628A1300101 28/10/2013 AABY 1 75000 

     210 6843794 

The details of the Claims settled by LIC , Nominee Account Particulars and the amount 

to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1,2 & 3 respectively for transferring 

the claim amount of Rs 57,93,794 to the 210 Nominees Accounts directly and the Rs 10,50,000 

to Zilla Samakhyas through EFMS. 

      In view of the above, sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 

68,43,794 /- (Rupees Sixty Eight Lakh Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and ninety four 

only) to Nominees & Zilla Samkhyas as per the Annexure 2 & 3 enclosed. 

      The DDO, SERP is requested to prepare “Yourself cheque”   for Rs 68,43,794from the 

funds available in  A/c No: 62061423184   SBH, Adarsh Nagar branch. 

               Sd/- 

(B.Rajasekhar IAS)  

Chief Executive officer 

To, 

The DDO,SERP 

Copy to TCS EFMS team  with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 

to SBH,Adarsh Nagar. 

Copy to Zilla Samakhyas to pay Rs.5000/- to the nominee if not paid already through Bimamitra. 
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Sl 

No 
District licid claimcode Scheme Pname Amount 

1 Adilabad 593647 191302731 ABH-JBY Kala Bai atharam 31377 

2 Adilabad 3632468 191302363 ABH-JBY Sathamma dothula 33626 

3 Adilabad 3112634 191305341 AABY Raalabandi Somanna 30000 

4 Adilabad 3109097 191305337 AABY Kunchi Narsavva 30000 

5 Adilabad 5687815 191305328 AABY Gadi Ankulu 30000 

6 Adilabad 248837 23191300090 RuralJby Kova Isrubai 30000 

7 Adilabad 248391 23191300201 RuralJby BYAGHARI MUTHAVVA 30000 

8 Adilabad 249170 23191300194 RuralJby THOKALA MUTHANNA 30000 

9 Adilabad 243114 23191300164 RuralJby mugala sharadha 30000 

10 Adilabad 232948 23191300196 RuralJby METTU DURGA 30000 

11 Adilabad 6062481 191305329 AABY kaTa chinnaBumanna 30000 

Adilabad District Total:  335003 

12 Chittoor 49466 101304759 ABH-JBY Parvathamma k 32245 

13 Chittoor 364641 101304730 ABH-JBY Lakshmidevamma chittu 32966 

14 Chittoor 2523324 101304651 ABH-JBY Arunamma k 32964 

15 Chittoor 4662963 101304797 ABH-JBY c Bujjamma 31211 

16 Chittoor 683517 101304590 ABH-JBY Janiki k 32964 

17 Chittoor 2020015 101304683 ABH-JBY Ainamma t 33757 

18 Chittoor 2034876 101304716 ABH-JBY Noorjahan matam 32962 

19 Chittoor 631467 101304754 ABH-JBY Shanthamma bukya 32970 

20 Chittoor 2038080 101304461 ABH-JBY Bhujjamma banda 32963 

21 Chittoor 3143389 101304684 ABH-JBY Sreedevi p 32979 

22 Chittoor 287513 101304779 ABH-JBY Kavitha k 32186 

23 Chittoor 285982 101304705 ABH-JBY Sunandha s 77964 

24 Chittoor 2057459 101304707 ABH-JBY padma konka 32964 

25 Chittoor 152893 101304680 ABH-JBY Shakunthalamma k 33757 

26 Chittoor 596103 101304793 ABH-JBY Baby d 32971 

27 Chittoor 5261233 101306930 AABY E Krishnappa 30000 

28 Chittoor 81987 31101311137 JBY-PWD saramma Y 30000 

29 Chittoor 1994695 101307062 AABY Kukkala Narayana 30000 

30 Chittoor 1884254 101306313 AABY Bejavada Usanna 30000 

31 Chittoor 5269349 101307072 AABY Alla Bakshu S 30000 

32 Chittoor 4249302 101307155 AABY Budatha Jayaramaiah 30000 

33 Chittoor 1996115 101307168 AABY Udalapati Eswara Reddy 30000 

34 Chittoor 5276175 101307010 AABY Kuppam Muniamma 30000 

35 Chittoor 1895273 101307129 AABY Venkatgiri Ramaiah 30000 

36 Chittoor 1991751 101307038 AABY Ganagasi Munikrishnayya 30000 

37 Chittoor 4239675 101306796 AABY Cn Radhakrishnan 30000 
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38 Chittoor 2004135 101307076 AABY Kaakuluru Munaswami 30000 

39 Chittoor 1967144 101306960 AABY Aavula Ramachandraiah 30000 

40 Chittoor 1902017 101306865 AABY Chelum Kota Venkata Ramu 30000 

41 Chittoor 5287959 101306924 AABY Jabbar S 30000 

42 Chittoor 4266437 101307114 AABY Dandu Srenivasulu 30000 

43 Chittoor 2013192 101307018 AABY Gorla Mundedi Redde Ppa 30000 

44 Chittoor 4277723 101307124 AABY 
Kotakonda Davidprasanna 

Kumar 
30000 

45 Chittoor 1942796 101306990 AABY Pedintollu Munaswami 30000 

46 Chittoor 6366130 101306497 AABY Thoti Subramanyam 30000 

47 Chittoor 6435631 101306407 AABY T Kumara 30000 

48 Chittoor 4282058 101307104 AABY Mushuturu Jayachandra 30000 

49 Chittoor 1905032 101306933 AABY Mudde Kadirayya 30000 

50 Chittoor 1931871 101306966 AABY Pichikka Rachayya 30000 

51 Chittoor 5303604 101307014 AABY Kampalli Raghuram 30000 

52 Chittoor 5304086 101307044 AABY Chinnabba Avuluru 30000 

53 Chittoor 63420 31101311147 JBY-PWD T Parvathi 30000 

54 Chittoor 5313117 101307063 AABY K Mohna 30000 

55 Chittoor 5313791 101306687 AABY T Sivalingam 30000 

56 Chittoor 5314169 101307138 AABY T Etharaj 30000 

57 Chittoor 4231576 101307161 AABY C Magi 30000 

58 Chittoor 265500 31101311171 JBY-PWD R Govindamma 30000 

59 Chittoor 5315179 101307128 AABY V Kuppareddy 30000 

60 Chittoor 2009685 101307125 AABY 
Ramachandra Rao Vari 

Narayana Rao 
30000 

61 Chittoor 112106 23101300044 RuralJby Rangaswamy Ponnuswamy 30000 

Chittoor District Total:  1587823 

62 East Godavari 2270188 041305671 ABH-JBY Suryavathi kanchumarti 32865 

63 East Godavari 647789 041309316 AABY Tamarana Verri Naidu 30000 

64 East Godavari 4913516 041309382 AABY Arugula Mariniyya 30000 

65 East Godavari 191325 31041311410 JBY-PWD DORGA NAGAMANI 30000 

East Godavari District Total:  122865 

66 Guntur 235043 071302851 ABH-JBY Subbamma gobbari 32887 

Guntur District Total:  32887 

67 Karimnagar 513277 201304304 ABH-JBY Latha uredi 32966 

68 Karimnagar 3667713 201304189 ABH-JBY Shankaramma butapalli 32967 

69 Karimnagar 4069299 201304261 ABH-JBY Devavva chinthapanti 32972 

70 Karimnagar 5006490 201304318 ABH-JBY putta Yellavva 32472 

71 Karimnagar 3270347 201306836 AABY Mhora Sudharashan 30000 

72 Karimnagar 3136864 201306885 AABY Devanandi Komuraiah 30000 
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73 Karimnagar 4640093 201306859 AABY Chiluveri Raja Mallaiah 30000 

74 Karimnagar 3145086 201306767 AABY Mahammad Jaafar Pasha 30000 

75 Karimnagar 3177750 201306805 AABY Gandi Chinna Rayamallu 30000 

76 Karimnagar 5715485 201306862 AABY Iguram Komuraiah 30000 

77 Karimnagar 3233415 201306777 AABY Pettla Ellaiah 30000 

78 Karimnagar 5726721 201306816 AABY Savanapelli Narsaiah 30000 

79 Karimnagar 5736853 201306850 AABY Sri Ramulu Ramacharam 30000 

80 Karimnagar 4636919 201306860 AABY Bomma Sathaiah 30000 

81 Karimnagar 129186 31201311143 JBY-PWD Pochaiah Singam 30000 

82 Karimnagar 287138 23201300281 RuralJby Gajunaveni Lingaiah 30000 

83 Karimnagar 285935 23201300262 RuralJby Kanuganti Raju 30000 

Karimnagar District Total:  521377 

84 Krishna 1170537 061309273 AABY Ambati Venkateshwararao 30000 

Krishna District Total:  30000 

85 Kurnool 5442437 131306575 AABY Chidugundu Somesh 30000 

Kurnool District Total:  30000 

86 Mahabubnagar 2731301 141309518 AABY Darji Nagender 30000 

87 Mahabubnagar 2643645 141309266 AABY Pathlavath Kishan 30000 

88 Mahabubnagar 2626289 141309521 AABY Baidla Sadya Eya 30000 

89 Mahabubnagar 2706163 141309548 AABY Buchigari Krishnaiah 30000 

90 Mahabubnagar 5484573 141309471 AABY Patlavat Balu 30000 

91 Mahabubnagar 2578403 141309486 AABY Turuka Basmiya 30000 

92 Mahabubnagar 2725072 141205979 AABY Koothali Narsingappa 30000 

93 Mahabubnagar 144773 23141300172 RuralJby HARIJAN SANJAMMA 30000 

94 Mahabubnagar 138987 23141300185 RuralJby kumari ramula 30000 

95 Mahabubnagar 144069 23141300154 RuralJby AVULA NIRANJANAMMA 30000 

96 Mahabubnagar 145055 23141300168 RuralJby 
MUSLIM KAREMU 

BHASHA 
30000 

Mahabubnagar District Total:  330000 

97 Medak 3464077 171303041 ABH-JBY Narsavva uttharla 32971 

98 Medak 2128387 171302779 ABH-JBY Barathamma kola 32920 

99 Medak 5561265 171305125 AABY Vadla Narayana 30000 

100 Medak 5562279 171305370 AABY Prasad Mula 30000 

101 Medak 5562688 171304312 AABY Konam Kashaiah 30000 

102 Medak 4525830 171305322 AABY Pendyala Anjaiah 30000 

103 Medak 5574993 171305339 AABY Katapaka Narsaiah 30000 

104 Medak 5584710 171304777 AABY Mathari Bhemayya 30000 

105 Medak 4530960 171305328 AABY Rajapet Pochaiah 30000 

106 Medak 6283136 171304807 AABY Machkuri Manik 75000 

107 Medak 6048861 171305389 AABY Gadala Malaiah 30000 
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108 Medak 6052720 171305175 AABY depantula chandrayya 30000 

Medak District Total:  410891 

109 Nalgonda 3893742 231303026 ABH-JBY Shushila adagatla 33747 

110 Nalgonda 3235498 231302761 ABH-JBY Pramila budigapaka 32979 

111 Nalgonda 3908636 231303086 ABH-JBY Haliyamma tekula 32979 

112 Nalgonda 5051536 231303023 ABH-JBY ganipally Kalamma 31680 

113 Nalgonda 258385 31231311345 JBY-PWD pallepati Yadamma 30000 

114 Nalgonda 5841355 231307313 AABY Koya Mallesh 30000 

115 Nalgonda 3738811 231307331 AABY Aare Ilaiah 30000 

116 Nalgonda 3789175 231307338 AABY Velishala Anjaiah 30000 

117 Nalgonda 3628718 231307311 AABY Badangi Srinu 30000 

118 Nalgonda 5859037 231307204 AABY Venkanna Bhanot 30000 

119 Nalgonda 161138 31231311325 JBY-PWD venkaiah koluguri 30000 

120 Nalgonda 3644682 231307317 AABY Danthe Chinn Narsaiah 30000 

121 Nalgonda 3782459 231307361 AABY Sandala Esaiah 30000 

122 Nalgonda 3729108 231307277 AABY Chetti Malla Yohana 30000 

123 Nalgonda 3732562 231307352 AABY Aqnnepaka Krishnaiah 30000 

124 Nalgonda 1009170 231300631 
EGSNEW-

POP 
Narramla Narsayya 30000 

125 Nalgonda 363216 23231300138 RuralJby SWAPNA KADARI 30000 

126 Nalgonda 355734 23231300098 RuralJby Kappala venkanna 30000 

127 Nalgonda 352734 23231300111 RuralJby yalavula thirumalaiah 30000 

128 Nalgonda 352705 23231300133 RuralJby Dheeravath Raghu 30000 

129 Nalgonda 6094597 231307271 AABY gyara mouhan 30000 

Nalgonda District Total:  641385 

130 Nizamabad 2412320 181303054 ABH-JBY Jemeelabi mahammad 33743 

131 Nizamabad 2141127 181303128 ABH-JBY SWAPNA ganji 32966 

132 Nizamabad 2142560 181303078 ABH-JBY Gangamani begari 32960 

133 Nizamabad 4996958 181303121 ABH-JBY appula Savitri 31692 

134 Nizamabad 2983113 181305376 AABY Shek Taher 30000 

135 Nizamabad 3010839 181304624 AABY Garkan Nallubai 30000 

136 Nizamabad 3017640 181305399 AABY Bandi Rajanna 30000 

137 Nizamabad 4544739 181305391 AABY Thalarai Chinnaiah 30000 

138 Nizamabad 4582835 181305190 AABY Devaraju Komraiah 30000 

139 Nizamabad 5617892 181305331 AABY Mallela Upendhar 30000 

140 Nizamabad 5619820 181305401 AABY Dharmaraju Upula 30000 

141 Nizamabad 5620364 181305366 AABY Badas Chinna Devanna 30000 

142 Nizamabad 2953520 181305300 AABY Teetla Poshetty 30000 

143 Nizamabad 3008062 181305330 AABY Padmati Rajanna 30000 

144 Nizamabad 119976 31181311196 JBY-PWD Jalapuram Narsaiah 75000 
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145 Nizamabad 2970200 181304680 AABY Dagare Gangaram 30000 

146 Nizamabad 4586012 181305186 AABY Gonda Ramulu 75000 

147 Nizamabad 2968219 181305388 AABY Oddepu Ramulu 30000 

148 Nizamabad 2997549 181305372 AABY Nanne Venkatesham 30000 

149 Nizamabad 5638005 181305123 AABY Narahari Haridas 75000 

150 Nizamabad 3015446 181305114 AABY Vinjapu Laxminarayana 75000 

151 Nizamabad 4585549 181305370 AABY Silumala Narshaiah 30000 

152 Nizamabad 4548887 181305392 AABY Yellagari Shnaker 30000 

153 Nizamabad 3010811 181305378 AABY Antharama Paramesh 30000 

154 Nizamabad 5646419 181304916 AABY Sarvagall Gangaiah 30000 

155 Nizamabad 2989316 181305384 AABY Romala Jairam 30000 

156 Nizamabad 5651585 181204190 AABY Loka Yesoda 75000 

157 Nizamabad 2962822 181304531 AABY Chintakayala Prabhu 75000 

158 Nizamabad 213675 23181300152 RuralJby Sailu Boda 75000 

159 Nizamabad 201034 23181300156 RuralJby Tukki Gangadhar 30000 

160 Nizamabad 201972 23181300150 RuralJby Lolam Narsavva 30000 

161 Nizamabad 198857 23181300173 RuralJby SIDDAIAH KANKANALA 30000 

Nizamabad District Total:  1286361 

162 Prakasam 2929998 081302646 ABH-JBY Aruna battula 32977 

163 Prakasam 4012057 081302583 ABH-JBY Sakuntala bellakonda 32959 

164 Prakasam 1693991 081306555 AABY Kayakaakula Enuthulaiah 30000 

165 Prakasam 1555580 081306553 AABY Thumati Sudhakar Rao 30000 

166 Prakasam 4141340 081306628 AABY Manda Lakshmaiah 30000 

167 Prakasam 1649557 081306447 AABY Gudipudi Chinnaiah 30000 

168 Prakasam 1611743 081306377 AABY Mitnisala Sivaiah 30000 

169 Prakasam 1598634 081306595 AABY Pudiparthi Venkata Narayana 30000 

170 Prakasam 5192419 081306652 AABY Yelisamma Yendloori 30000 

Prakasam District Total:  275936 

171 Ranga Reddy 1374944 151302214 ABH-JBY Pushpamma madahani 32965 

172 Ranga Reddy 1563901 151302164 ABH-JBY Bharathamma yedla 32959 

173 Ranga Reddy 4510077 151305054 AABY Kavali Sailu 30000 

174 Ranga Reddy 2774183 151305045 AABY Chakaliguda Narasimha 30000 

175 Ranga Reddy 4498172 151305035 AABY Kouri Dinesh 30000 

176 Ranga Reddy 2756497 151305021 AABY Bangrampalli Bheemaiah 30000 

177 Ranga Reddy 4496155 151305061 AABY Cheguri Balaiah 30000 

178 Ranga Reddy 4496478 151305076 AABY Devarampally Sathaiah 30000 

179 Ranga Reddy 174511 23151300258 RuralJby khanapur RATNAYYA 30000 

180 Ranga Reddy 6039069 151305055 AABY timagalla sattayya 30000 

181 Ranga Reddy 6041860 151305027 AABY suguri lakshmayya 30000 

Ranga Reddy District Total:  335924 
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182 West Godavari 4182678 051304746 ABH-JBY Gannemma gadi 32975 

183 West Godavari 1650476 051304588 ABH-JBY Venkatalakshmi gella 32963 

184 West Godavari 4579921 051304270 ABH-JBY palli Varahalamma 31579 

185 West Godavari 150251 051304426 ABH-JBY Surya Kumari chitikina 32962 

186 West Godavari 1030094 051304712 ABH-JBY Vijayabarathi kapakayala 32966 

187 West Godavari 3311116 051304683 ABH-JBY Savitri samana 33758 

188 West Godavari 1047687 051202288 ABH-JBY Padma pechetti 31379 

189 West Godavari 3547170 051304823 ABH-JBY Deenakumari katta 32983 

190 West Godavari 208877 051304605 ABH-JBY Lakshminarasamma ketha 33750 

191 West Godavari 411072 051304691 ABH-JBY Rathnakumari choppala 32970 

192 West Godavari 2290522 051304401 ABH-JBY Lakshmikantam kollu 33680 

193 West Godavari 3975254 051308590 AABY Pala Laxmi 30000 

194 West Godavari 773835 051309763 AABY Gudaala Venkateswararao 30000 

195 West Godavari 5027924 051308512 AABY Akkipalli Suribabu 30000 

196 West Godavari 5033588 051309233 AABY Bokka Kanaka Rao 30000 

197 West Godavari 806317 051309029 AABY Kombattula Satyam 30000 

198 West Godavari 793994 051309124 AABY Palivela Prasad 30000 

199 West Godavari 831344 051309768 AABY Kadali Ramajogi 30000 

200 West Godavari 49007 23051300039 RuralJby 
GUGGILLA 

SRINUVASULU 
30000 

West Godavari District Total:  601965 

201 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 2091892 111302290 ABH-JBY Bagya sampangi 31377 

202 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 5336328 111304830 AABY Maila Suvarthamma 30000 

203 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 4313776 111304911 AABY Panyam Ganganna 30000 

204 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 103158 31111311139 JBY-PWD venkata subbamma Akula 30000 

205 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 2170728 111304960 AABY Derangula Venkatasubbaiah 30000 

206 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 5350220 111305051 AABY 
Karunamuri Chinna 

Subbarayudu 
30000 

207 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 6353493 111304679 AABY Doddi Krishnamurthi 30000 

208 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 2125813 111305040 AABY Shaik Mabuvalli 30000 

209 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 2063098 111304774 AABY Karanti Narasimhulu 30000 

210 Y.S.R(Kadapa) 117145 23111300050 RuralJby deerangula edukondalu 30000 

Y.S.R(Kadapa) District Total:  301377 

Total Amount:  6843794 
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No 
Scheme licid Pname 

Account 

type 
Account no Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

1 ABH-JBY 593647 Kala Bai atharam Vo 52195036516 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020479 26377.00 

2 ABH-JBY 3632468 Sathamma dothula Vo 52106999482 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020130 28626.00 

3 AABY 3112634 Raalabandi Somanna Nominee 327902010013274 
UNION BANK OF 

INDIA 
UBIN0532797 25000.00 

4 AABY 3109097 Kunchi Narsavva Nominee 52135649853 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020125 25000.00 

5 AABY 5687815 Gadi Ankulu Nominee 62282779092 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020132 25000.00 

6 RuralJby 248837 Kova Isrubai Nominee 62015315968 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020479 25000.00 

7 RuralJby 248391 
BYAGHARI 

MUTHAVVA 
Nominee 62296727059 

STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020131 25000.00 

8 RuralJby 249170 
THOKALA 

MUTHANNA 
Nominee 79016886062 

DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
730098 25000.00 

9 RuralJby 243114 mugala sharadha Nominee 62304022429 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020386 25000.00 

10 RuralJby 232948 METTU DURGA Nominee 79016921451 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
730076 25000.00 

11 AABY 6062481 kaTa chinnaBumanna Nominee 79010087257 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
730045 25000.00 

Adilabad District Total:  280003.00 

12 ABH-JBY 49466 Parvathamma k Nominee 082010021001600 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000820 27245.00 

13 ABH-JBY 364641 
Lakshmidevamma 

chittu 
Nominee 562515181 INDIAN BANK IDIB000B026 27966.00 

14 ABH-JBY 2523324 Arunamma k Nominee 33318040519 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0014169 27964.00 

15 ABH-JBY 4662963 c Bujjamma Nominee 31762210005983 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003176 26211.00 

16 ABH-JBY 683517 Janiki k Nominee 11296532140 STATE BANK OF SBIN0005688 27964.00 
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INDIA 

17 ABH-JBY 2020015 Ainamma t Nominee 35651453 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 28757.00 

18 ABH-JBY 2034876 Noorjahan matam Nominee 25871469 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 27962.00 

19 ABH-JBY 631467 Shanthamma bukya Nominee 530549478 INDIAN BANK IDIB000P055 27970.00 

20 ABH-JBY 2038080 Bhujjamma banda Nominee 33158313000 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0005406 27963.00 

21 ABH-JBY 3143389 Sreedevi p Nominee 102010021001271 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0001020 27979.00 

22 ABH-JBY 287513 Kavitha k Nominee 6049894475 INDIAN BANK IDIB000G031 27186.00 

23 ABH-JBY 285982 Sunandha s Nominee 570282201 INDIAN BANK IDIB000G031 72964.00 

24 ABH-JBY 2057459 padma konka Nominee 125610100015753 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0001256 27964.00 

25 ABH-JBY 152893 Shakunthalamma k Nominee 33329746463 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0007083 28757.00 

26 ABH-JBY 596103 Baby d Nominee 96561486 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIBSGB001 27971.00 

27 AABY 5261233 E Krishnappa Nominee 588843087 INDIAN BANK IDIB000M044 25000.00 

28 JBY-PWD 81987 saramma Y Nominee 591998808 INDIAN BANK IDIB000B032 25000.00 

29 AABY 1994695 Kukkala Narayana Nominee 81386158 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

30 AABY 1884254 Bejavada Usanna Vo 097601000006201 
INDIAN 

OVERSEAS BANK 
IOBA0000976 25000.00 

31 AABY 5269349 Alla Bakshu S Nominee 23577673 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

32 AABY 4249302 Budatha Jayaramaiah Nominee 90629293 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

33 AABY 1996115 
Udalapati Eswara 

Reddy 
Nominee 29293040 

SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

34 AABY 5276175 Kuppam Muniamma Nominee 11296532355 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0005688 25000.00 
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35 AABY 1895273 Venkatgiri Ramaiah Nominee 11296555827 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0005688 25000.00 

36 AABY 1991751 
Ganagasi 

Munikrishnayya 
Nominee 33372756106 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002793 25000.00 

37 AABY 4239675 Cn Radhakrishnan Nominee 35640917 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

38 AABY 2004135 Kaakuluru Munaswami Nominee 32244104629 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0004724 25000.00 

39 AABY 1967144 
Aavula 

Ramachandraiah 
Nominee 22731004 

SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

40 AABY 1902017 
Chelum Kota Venkata 

Ramu 
Nominee 91565816 

SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

41 AABY 5287959 Jabbar S Vo 87556002 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

42 AABY 4266437 Dandu Srenivasulu Nominee 6138653348 INDIAN BANK IDIB000V030 25000.00 

43 AABY 2013192 
Gorla Mundedi Redde 

Ppa 
Nominee 6049022797 INDIAN BANK IDIB000C024 25000.00 

44 AABY 4277723 
Kotakonda 

Davidprasanna Kumar 
Nominee 31928067133 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000868 25000.00 

45 AABY 1942796 Pedintollu Munaswami Nominee 31148772106 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0005406 25000.00 

46 AABY 6366130 Thoti Subramanyam Vo 31174448635 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0005406 25000.00 

47 AABY 6435631 T Kumara Vo 530576536 INDIAN BANK IDIB000P055 25000.00 

48 AABY 4282058 Mushuturu Jayachandra Nominee 878192443 INDIAN BANK IDIB000S047 25000.00 

49 AABY 1905032 Mudde Kadirayya Nominee 6094305272 INDIAN BANK IDIB000S047 25000.00 

50 AABY 1931871 Pichikka Rachayya Nominee 6163769476 INDIAN BANK IDIB000S047 25000.00 

51 AABY 5303604 Kampalli Raghuram Nominee 89557184 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

52 AABY 5304086 Chinnabba Avuluru Nominee 24387864 SAPTHAGIRI IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 
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GRAMEENA BANK 

53 JBY-PWD 63420 T Parvathi Nominee 33106300273 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0016483 25000.00 

54 AABY 5313117 K Mohna Nominee 6058626062 INDIAN BANK IDIB000G034 25000.00 

55 AABY 5313791 T Sivalingam Vo 26582738 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

56 AABY 5314169 T Etharaj Nominee 24152300 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

57 AABY 4231576 C Magi Nominee 90817572 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

58 JBY-PWD 265500 R Govindamma Nominee 31893388288 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0007083 25000.00 

59 AABY 5315179 V Kuppareddy Nominee 33076657918 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0007083 25000.00 

60 AABY 2009685 
Ramachandra Rao Vari 

Narayana Rao 
Nominee 90314409 

SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 25000.00 

61 RuralJby 112106 
Rangaswamy 

Ponnuswamy 
Nominee 061210023000493 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000612 25000.00 

Chittoor District Total:  1337823.00 

62 ABH-JBY 2270188 Suryavathi kanchumarti Vo 058310100029303 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000583 27865.00 

63 AABY 647789 Tamarana Verri Naidu Nominee 551202010002979 
UNION BANK OF 

INDIA 
UBIN0555126 25000.00 

64 AABY 4913516 Arugula Mariniyya Nominee 62217198573 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020768 25000.00 

65 JBY-PWD 191325 DORGA NAGAMANI Nominee 31228467625 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001462 25000.00 

East Godavari District Total:  102865.00 

66 ABH-JBY 235043 Subbamma gobbari Nominee 32993836901 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0005641 27887.00 

Guntur District Total:  27887.00 
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67 ABH-JBY 513277 Latha uredi Nominee 62155804458 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020264 27966.00 

68 ABH-JBY 3667713 Shankaramma butapalli Nominee 044810100101263 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000448 27967.00 

69 ABH-JBY 4069299 Devavva chinthapanti Nominee 062310025057623 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000623 27972.00 

70 ABH-JBY 5006490 putta Yellavva Nominee 79006999156 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
730133 27472.00 

71 AABY 3270347 Mhora Sudharashan Nominee 62085884353 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020264 25000.00 

72 AABY 3136864 Devanandi Komuraiah Nominee 6028212387 INDIAN BANK IDIB000P033 25000.00 

73 AABY 4640093 Chiluveri Raja Mallaiah Nominee 50100018895565 HDFC BANK LTD. HDFC0002323 25000.00 

74 AABY 3145086 
Mahammad Jaafar 

Pasha 
Nominee 062310021900537 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000623 25000.00 

75 AABY 3177750 
Gandi Chinna 

Rayamallu 
Nominee 79016773852 

DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
SBHY0RRDCGB 25000.00 

76 AABY 5715485 Iguram Komuraiah Nominee 62045034072 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020146 25000.00 

77 AABY 3233415 Pettla Ellaiah Nominee 094410100033421 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000944 25000.00 

78 AABY 5726721 Savanapelli Narsaiah Nominee 2856000100116901 
PUNJAB 

NATIONAL BANK 
PUNB0285600 25000.00 

79 AABY 5736853 
Sri Ramulu 

Ramacharam 
Nominee 31169023924 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBHY0013332 25000.00 

80 AABY 4636919 Bomma Sathaiah Nominee 79005686065 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
730133 25000.00 

81 JBY-PWD 129186 Pochaiah Singam Nominee 7112028974 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
730139 25000.00 

82 RuralJby 287138 Gajunaveni Lingaiah Nominee 62172875941 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020604 25000.00 

83 RuralJby 285935 Kanuganti Raju Nominee 33325985304 State Bank Of India SBIN0012904 25000.00 

Karimnagar District Total: 

  
436377.00 
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84 AABY 1170537 
Ambati 

Venkateshwararao 
Nominee 042710011008663 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000427 25000.00 

Krishna District Total:  25000.00 

85 AABY 5442437 Chidugundu Somesh Nominee 32516975941 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002743 25000.00 

Kurnool District Total:  25000.00 

86 AABY 2731301 Darji Nagender Nominee 62042195986 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020192 25000.00 

87 AABY 2643645 Pathlavath Kishan Nominee 31057936395 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0006973 25000.00 

88 AABY 2626289 Baidla Sadya Eya Nominee 562710110003164 BANK OF INDIA 0005625 25000.00 

89 AABY 2706163 Buchigari Krishnaiah Nominee 73069080112 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 25000.00 

90 AABY 5484573 Patlavat Balu Nominee 7305041978-0 APGVB 7166 25000.00 

91 AABY 2578403 Turuka Basmiya Nominee 62069900466 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020200 25000.00 

92 AABY 2725072 Koothali Narsingappa Nominee 62235493848 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020200 25000.00 

93 RuralJby 144773 
HARIJAN 

SANJAMMA 
Nominee 62297524025 

STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020200 25000.00 

94 RuralJby 138987 kumari ramula Nominee 62065567177 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020676 25000.00 

95 RuralJby 144069 
AVULA 

NIRANJANAMMA 
Nominee 31301710533 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0005875 25000.00 

96 RuralJby 145055 
MUSLIM KAREMU 

BHASHA 
Nominee 30749202946 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0003746 25000.00 

Mahabubnagar District Total:  275000.00 

97 ABH-JBY 3464077 Narsavva uttharla Nominee 33250863910 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0004723 27971.00 

98 ABH-JBY 2128387 Barathamma kola Nominee 239901000002639 
INDIAN 

OVERSEAS BANK 
IOBA0002176 27920.00 
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99 AABY 5561265 Vadla Narayana Nominee 7306401167-5 APGVB APGV8157 25000.00 

100 AABY 5562279 Prasad Mula Nominee 31920961060 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0006633 25000.00 

101 AABY 5562688 Konam Kashaiah Vo 11360194549 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0006631 25000.00 

102 AABY 4525830 Pendyala Anjaiah Nominee 148110100024168 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0001481 25000.00 

103 AABY 5574993 Katapaka Narsaiah Nominee 1079243729 APGVB APGV8148 25000.00 

104 AABY 5584710 Mathari Bhemayya Nominee 01811346598 APGVB APGV8113 25000.00 

105 AABY 4530960 Rajapet Pochaiah Nominee 30435821157 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0006629 25000.00 

106 AABY 6283136 Machkuri Manik Vo 32126254865 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0006524 70000.00 

107 AABY 6048861 Gadala Malaiah Nominee 73065444756 APGVB APGV8159 25000.00 

108 AABY 6052720 depantula chandrayya Nominee 73068435624 APGVB APGV8113 25000.00 

Medak District Total:  350891.00 

109 ABH-JBY 3893742 Shushila adagatla Nominee 62005670752 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020178 28747.00 

110 ABH-JBY 3235498 Pramila budigapaka Nominee 30928166663 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0008500 27979.00 

111 ABH-JBY 3908636 Haliyamma tekula Nominee 73068945385 APGVB apgv006252 27979.00 

112 ABH-JBY 5051536 ganipally Kalamma Nominee 1620813265 APGVB APGV0006208 26680.00 

113 JBY-PWD 258385 pallepati Yadamma Nominee 32797217000 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0008805 25000.00 

114 AABY 5841355 Koya Mallesh Nominee 1053662580 APGVB APGV006229 25000.00 

115 AABY 3738811 Aare Ilaiah Nominee 62255166384 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020651 25000.00 

116 AABY 3789175 Velishala Anjaiah Nominee 33387791531 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 

 

SBIN0008808 25000.00 
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117 AABY 3628718 Badangi Srinu Nominee 62238619452 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020643 25000.00 

118 AABY 5859037 Venkanna Bhanot Nominee 62258532383 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020643 25000.00 

119 JBY-PWD 161138 venkaiah koluguri Nominee 73047358878 APGVB apgv006278 25000.00 

120 AABY 3644682 Danthe Chinn Narsaiah Nominee 62301797490 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020481 25000.00 

121 AABY 3782459 Sandala Esaiah Nominee 62121599107 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020426 25000.00 

122 AABY 3729108 Chetti Malla Yohana Nominee 62221584335 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0021379 25000.00 

123 AABY 3732562 Aqnnepaka Krishnaiah Nominee 2816000100524937 
PUNJAB 

NATIONAL BANK 
PUNB0281600 25000.00 

124 
EGSNEW-

POP 
1009170 Narramla Narsayya Nominee 62241307775 

STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020651 25000.00 

125 RuralJby 363216 SWAPNA KADARI Nominee 73024059932 APGVB APGV6201 25000.00 

126 RuralJby 355734 Kappala venkanna Nominee 33308978851 State Bank Of India SBIN008502 25000.00 

127 RuralJby 352734 yalavula thirumalaiah Nominee 62192594230 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020481 25000.00 

128 RuralJby 352705 Dheeravath Raghu Nominee 62261592600 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020322 25000.00 

129 AABY 6094597 gyara mouhan Nominee 62307075886 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020177 25000.00 

Nalgonda District Total:  536385.00 

130 ABH-JBY 2412320 Jemeelabi mahammad Nominee 30100101006100 
CORPORATION 

BANK 
CORP0000301 28743.00 

131 ABH-JBY 2141127 SWAPNA ganji Nominee 79012642246 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
730146 27966.00 

132 ABH-JBY 2142560 Gangamani begari Nominee 62213098594 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020114 27960.00 
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133 ABH-JBY 4996958 appula Savitri Nominee 35192200081093 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003519 26692.00 

134 AABY 2983113 Shek Taher Nominee 35222210009371 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003522 25000.00 

135 AABY 3010839 Garkan Nallubai Nominee 35292200061554 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003529 25000.00 

136 AABY 3017640 Bandi Rajanna Nominee 35232200007336 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003523 25000.00 

137 AABY 4544739 Thalarai Chinnaiah Nominee 040401000009027 
INDIAN 

OVERSEAS BANK 
IOBA0000404 25000.00 

138 AABY 4582835 Devaraju Komraiah Nominee 62302738148 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020482 25000.00 

139 AABY 5617892 Mallela Upendhar Nominee 62306370247 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0021384 25000.00 

140 AABY 5619820 Dharmaraju Upula Nominee 183622010000141 
ING VYSYA BANK 

LTD. 
VYSA0003730 25000.00 

141 AABY 5620364 Badas Chinna Devanna Nominee 35292200059391 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003529 25000.00 

142 AABY 2953520 Teetla Poshetty Nominee 6166131758 INDIAN BANK IDIB000M110 25000.00 

143 AABY 3008062 Padmati Rajanna Nominee 11612289847 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0007532 25000.00 

144 JBY-PWD 119976 Jalapuram Narsaiah Nominee 62284307924 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020560 70000.00 

145 AABY 2970200 Dagare Gangaram Nominee 62268620778 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020561 25000.00 

146 AABY 4586012 Gonda Ramulu Nominee 35272200007705 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003527 70000.00 

147 AABY 2968219 Oddepu Ramulu Nominee 62043249693 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020368 25000.00 

148 AABY 2997549 Nanne Venkatesham Nominee 62017407846 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020368 25000.00 

149 AABY 5638005 Narahari Haridas Nominee 32594993898 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0013804 70000.00 

150 AABY 3015446 Vinjapu Laxminarayana Nominee 045810033871 DENA BANK BKDN0610458 70000.00 

151 AABY 4585549 Silumala Narshaiah Nominee 405301011003376 VIJAYA BANK VIJB0004053 25000.00 
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152 AABY 4548887 Yellagari Shnaker Nominee 054110021103463 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000541 25000.00 

153 AABY 3010811 Antharama Paramesh Nominee 019710100127933 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000197 25000.00 

154 AABY 5646419 Sarvagall Gangaiah Nominee 62290248302 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0021671 25000.00 

155 AABY 2989316 Romala Jairam Nominee 044910011108448 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000449 25000.00 

156 AABY 5651585 Loka Yesoda Vo 087610011005648 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000876 70000.00 

157 AABY 2962822 Chintakayala Prabhu Nominee 071101000017534 
INDIAN 

OVERSEAS BANK 
IOBA0000711 70000.00 

158 RuralJby 213675 Sailu Boda Nominee 62305901985 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0021496 70000.00 

159 RuralJby 201034 Tukki Gangadhar Nominee 79011804640 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
730097 25000.00 

160 RuralJby 201972 Lolam Narsavva Nominee 62272194673 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020389 25000.00 

161 RuralJby 198857 
SIDDAIAH 

KANKANALA 
Nominee 027610100026485 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000276 25000.00 

Nizamabad District Total:  1126361.00 

162 ABH-JBY 2929998 Aruna battula Nominee 91028062436 
Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 
APGB0515 27977.00 

163 ABH-JBY 4012057 Sakuntala bellakonda Nominee 3210 
Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 
APGB5070 27959.00 

164 AABY 1693991 
Kayakaakula 

Enuthulaiah 
Nominee 19118528575 

Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 
APGB5111 25000.00 

165 AABY 1555580 Thumati Sudhakar Rao Nominee 62233908776 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020367 25000.00 

166 AABY 4141340 Manda Lakshmaiah Nominee 19068534605 
Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 
APGB5051 25000.00 

167 AABY 1649557 Gudipudi Chinnaiah Nominee 01871001100275 ANDHRA BANK andb0000187 25000.00 

168 AABY 1611743 Mitnisala Sivaiah Nominee 36632200114419 SYNDICATE BANK synb0003663 25000.00 

169 AABY 1598634 Pudiparthi Venkata Nominee 3266959983 CENTRAL BANK CBIN0281955  25000.00 
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Narayana OF INDIA 

170 AABY 5192419 Yelisamma Yendloori Nominee 044310100018671 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000443  25000.00 

Prakasam District Total:  230936.00 

171 ABH-JBY 1374944 Pushpamma madahani Nominee 62253034745 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020437 27965.00 

172 ABH-JBY 1563901 Bharathamma yedla Nominee 62308389199 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020662 27959.00 

173 AABY 4510077 Kavali Sailu Nominee 62213846224 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020437 25000.00 

174 AABY 2774183 Chakaliguda Narasimha Nominee 79012455620 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
DGB730013 25000.00 

175 AABY 4498172 Kouri Dinesh Nominee 62019815402 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020291 25000.00 

176 AABY 2756497 
Bangrampalli 

Bheemaiah 
Nominee 62089002855 

STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020093 25000.00 

177 AABY 4496155 Cheguri Balaiah Nominee 62046670709 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020462 25000.00 

178 AABY 4496478 Devarampally Sathaiah Nominee 62104531535 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020462 25000.00 

179 RuralJby 174511 khanapur RATNAYYA Nominee 62289942270 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020417 25000.00 

180 AABY 6039069 timagalla sattayya Nominee 20410418 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
DGB730016 25000.00 

181 AABY 6041860 suguri lakshmayya Nominee 7146083844 
DECCAN 

GEAMEEN BANK 
DGB730016 25000.00 

Ranga Reddy District Total:  280924.00 

182 ABH-JBY 4182678 Gannemma gadi Vo 354502010003955 
UNION BANK OF 

INDIA 
UBIN0535451 27975.00 

183 ABH-JBY 1650476 Venkatalakshmi gella Nominee 082410011315018 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000824 27963.00 

184 ABH-JBY 4579921 palli Varahalamma Vo 013810011005024 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000138 26579.00 



Annexure 2 : Details of  Nominee Accounts 

Page 12 of 13 
 

Sl 

No 
Scheme licid Pname 

Account 

type 
Account no Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

185 ABH-JBY 150251 Surya Kumari chitikina Nominee 563137503 INDIAN BANK IDIB000K089 27962.00 

186 ABH-JBY 1030094 
Vijayabarathi 

kapakayala 
Nominee 055010100132421 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000550 27966.00 

187 ABH-JBY 3311116 Savitri samana Nominee 32173649880 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0008576 28758.00 

188 ABH-JBY 1047687 Padma pechetti Nominee 029810021000784 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000649 26379.00 

189 ABH-JBY 3547170 Deenakumari katta Nominee 32690515992 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002782 27983.00 

190 ABH-JBY 208877 
Lakshminarasamma 

ketha 
Nominee 31454885236 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002782 28750.00 

191 ABH-JBY 411072 Rathnakumari choppala Nominee 33051480210 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002686 27970.00 

192 ABH-JBY 2290522 Lakshmikantam kollu Nominee 079010021001094 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000790 28680.00 

193 AABY 3975254 Pala Laxmi Vo 11302161238 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002707 25000.00 

194 AABY 773835 
Gudaala 

Venkateswararao 
Nominee 32844381056 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002808 25000.00 

195 AABY 5027924 Akkipalli Suribabu Vo 62031334640 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020787 25000.00 

196 AABY 5033588 Bokka Kanaka Rao Nominee 043010100048876 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000430 25000.00 

197 AABY 806317 Kombattula Satyam Nominee 403801010010540 VIJAYA BANK VIJB0004038 25000.00 

198 AABY 793994 Palivela Prasad Nominee 11523283787 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0005877 25000.00 

199 AABY 831344 Kadali Ramajogi Nominee 547646724 INDIAN BANK IDIB000D020 25000.00 

200 RuralJby 49007 
GUGGILLA 

SRINUVASULU 
Vo 30138369434 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001440 25000.00 

West Godavari District Total:  506965.00 

201 ABH-JBY 2091892 Bagya sampangi Nominee 31514520062 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 

 

SBIN0000989 26377.00 
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202 AABY 5336328 Maila Suvarthamma Nominee 91025467232 
Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 
APGB0002137 25000.00 

203 AABY 4313776 Panyam Ganganna Nominee 19161039886 
Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 
APGB0002137 25000.00 

204 JBY-PWD 103158 
venkata subbamma 

Akula 
Nominee 037800101916484 

CORPORATION 

BANK 
CORP0000378 25000.00 

205 AABY 2170728 
Derangula 

Venkatasubbaiah 
Nominee 037800101016416 

CORPORATION 

BANK 
CORP0000378 25000.00 

206 AABY 5350220 
Karunamuri Chinna 

Subbarayudu 
Nominee 68234 

Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 
APGB0002019 25000.00 

207 AABY 6353493 Doddi Krishnamurthi Nominee 19180076449 
Andhra Pragathi 

Grameena Bank 
APGB0002101 25000.00 

208 AABY 2125813 Shaik Mabuvalli Nominee 32949306761 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002809 25000.00 

209 AABY 2063098 Karanti Narasimhulu Nominee 140910023000445 ANDHRA BANK ANDB00001409 25000.00 

210 RuralJby 117145 deerangula edukondalu Nominee 31982200048178 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003198 25000.00 

Y.S.R(Kadapa) District Total:  251377.00 

Total Amount:  5793794.00 
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1 ZILLA SAMAKHYA 

(INSURANCE) - EAST 

GODAVARI 

144010100004951 Andhra 

Bank 

Andhra 

Bank,Collectorate 

Branch,Kakinada 

ANDB0001440 20000.00/- 4 

2 ZILLA SAMAKHYA 

ELURU (INSURANCE) - 

WEST GODAVARI 

107110011012184 Andhra 

Bank 

Andhra Bank C.R 

Reddy College 

Branch, Eluru  

ANDB0001071 95000.00/- 19 

3 KRISHNA ZILLA 

SAMIKHYA-INSURANCE 

SUBCOMMITTEE 

105710011000548 Andhra 

Bank 

Gollapudi Branch ANDB0001057 5000.00/- 1 

4 ZILLA SAMAKHYA - 

GUNTUR. INDIRA 

JEEVITHA BHIMA 

PATHAKAM 

100710011301944 Andhra 

Bank 

Medical College 

Branch, Guntur 

ANDB0001007  5000.00/- 1 

5 Insurance Prakasam Zilla 

Samakhya 

175610100022382 Andhra 

Bank 

RIMS,Ongole ANDB0001756 45000.00/- 9 

6 ZILLA SAMAKHYA, 

CHITTOOR 

174110100006737 Andhra 

Bank 

Dharga Junction ANDB0001741 250000.00/- 50 

7 ZILLAH SAMAKHYA 

INSURANCE - KADAPA 

008610011034028 Andhra 

Bank 

Main Branch, 

Kadapa 

ANDB0000086 50000.00/- 10 

8 ZILLA SAMAKHYA 

(INSURANCE) - 

MAHABOOBNAGAR 

035010011053288 Andhra 

Bank 

Mahaboobnagar 

Branch 

ANDB0000350 55000.00/- 11 

9 AAM ADMI BHEEMA 

YOJANA-JJZS - 

KARIMNAGAR 

133610011005000 Andhra 

Bank 

Collectorate Road 

Branch, 

Karimnagar 

ANDB0001336 85000.00/- 17 

10 ZILLA SAMIKHYA 

(INSURANCE) 

NALGONDA 

62057342379 State Bank 

of 

Hyderabad 

Collectorate 

Complex 

Branch,Nalgonda 

SBHY0020951 105000.00/- 21 

11 RANGAREDDY ZILLA 

SNEHA MAHILA 

SAMIKHYA(INSURANCE) 

 

62059375346 State Bank 

of 

Hyderabad 

Ranga Reddy 

Collectorate 

Branch 

SBHY0021044 55000.00/- 11 
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12 INDIRA JEEVITHA BIMA 

PATHAKAM NIZAMABAD 

62092770924 State Bank 

of 

Hyderabad 

Main Branch, 

Nizamabad  

SBHY0020108 160000.00/- 32 

13 JANAVIKASA ZILLA 

SAMAKHYA, UTNOOR 

(FAMILY WELFARE) – 

ADLABAD DISTRICT 

62059164211 State Bank 

of 

Hyderabad 

Utnoor SBH400201333 55000.00/- 11 

14 MEDAK ZILLA VELUGU 

SAMIKHYA (INSURANCE) 

MEDAK 

30379435518 State Bank 

of India 

Sangareddy SBIN0003478 60000.00/- 12 

15 ZILLA MAHILA 

SAMAKHYA 

(INSURANCE) - KURNOOL 

10937216933 State Bank 

of India 

Tresury Branch, 

Kurnool 

SBIN0006305 5000.00/- 1 

Grand Total 1050000/- 210 

 

 


